

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

GOLD ANTI-TRUST ACTION)	
COMMITTEE, INC.,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	Civil Action No. 09-2436 (ESH)
v.)	
)	
BOARD OF GOVERNORS)	
OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

**PLAINTIFF’S MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT**

WILLIAM J. OLSON
(D.C. Bar No. 233833)
JOHN S. MILES
(D.C. Bar No. 166751)
HERBERT W. TITUS
JEREMIAH L. MORGAN

WILLIAM J. OLSON, P.C.
370 Maple Avenue West, Suite 4
Vienna, VA 22180-5615
703-356-5070 (telephone)
703-356-5085 (fax)
wjo@mindspring.com

Counsel for Plaintiff,
Gold Anti-trust Action Committee, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
PARTIES AND JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	
I. NATURE AND STANDARD OF THIS COURT’S REVIEW	10
II. FRB IGNORED THE PRESUMPTION IN FAVOR OF DISCLOSURE AND CERTAIN OTHER FOIA PRINCIPLES IN RESPONDING TO GATA’S FOIA REQUEST	11
III. FRB FAILED TO CONDUCT AN ADEQUATE SEARCH FOR THE RECORDS REQUESTED BY GATA	13
IV. THE DELIBERATIVE PROCESS EXEMPTION — FOIA EXEMPTION 5 — DOES NOT APPLY AS CLAIMED BY DEFENDANT	25
V. DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE THAT THE DOCUMENTS WITHHELD BY REASON OF FOIA EXEMPTION 4 ARE PROTECTED FROM DISCLOSURE	39
CONCLUSION	45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

5 U.S.C. § 552	1, <i>passim</i>
12 U.S.C. § 241	2
28 U.S.C. § 1331	2

Regulations

12 C.F.R. § 214.2	41, 43
12 C.F.R. § 214.4	41, 43
12 C.F.R. § 261.14	3, 37
12 C.F.R. § 261.13	18

Cases

<u>Access Reports v. Dep’t of Justice</u> , 926 F.2d 1192 (D.C.Cir. 1991)	27
---	----

<u>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</u> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	10
* <u>Bloomberg, L.P. v. Board of Governors</u> , 649 F. Supp. 262 (S.D.N.Y. 2009)	43
* <u>Bloomberg, L.P. v. Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve</u> , 601 F.3d 143 (2d Cir. 2010)	40, 44
* <u>Buffalo Evening News, Inc. v. SBA</u> , 666 F. Supp. 467 (W.D.N.Y. 1987)	40
<u>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</u> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986)	10
* <u>Coastal States Gas Corp. v. DOE</u> , 617 F.2d 854 (D.C. Cir. 1980)	25, <i>passim</i>
<u>Critical Mass Energy Project v. NRC</u> , 975 F.2d 871 (D.C. Cir. 1992)	42
<u>Dep't of the Air Force v. Rose</u> , 425 U.S. 352 (1976)	11, 38
<u>Department of the Interior v. Klamath Water Users Protective Association</u> , 532 U.S. 1 (2001)	25
<u>Diamond v. Atwood</u> , 43 F.3d 1538 (D.C. Cir. 1995)	10
<u>Environmental Protection Agency v. Mink</u> , 410 U.S. 73 (1973)	11, 13, 29
* <u>Ethyl Corp. v. Environmental Protection Agency</u> , 25 F.3d 1241 (D.C. Cir. 1994)	12, 27
* <u>Fox News Network v. Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve</u> , 601 F.3d 158 (2d Cir. 2010)	17, 21
<u>Gulf & Western Industries v. United States</u> , 615 F.2d 527 (D.C. Cir. 1979)	39
<u>Hayden v. National Security Agency</u> , 608 F.2d 1381 (D.C. Cir. 1979)	11
<u>Jordan v. U.S. Dept. of Justice</u> , 591 F.2d 753 (1978)	27, 29
<u>King v. U.S. Department of Justice</u> , 830 F.2d 210 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	11
<u>Matsushita Elec. Indus. Co. v. Zenith Radio Corp.</u> , 475 U.S. 574 (1986)	10
<u>McGehee v. CIA</u> , 697 F.2d 1095 (D.C. Cir. 1983)	17, 18
* <u>Mead Data Center v. U.S. Dept. of the Air Force</u> , 566 F.2d 242 (D.C. Cir. 1977)	31, 34
<u>Mehl v. EPA</u> , 797 F. Supp. 43 (D.D.C. 1992)	38
<u>Mobil Oil Corp. v. EPA</u> , 879 F.2d 698 (9th Cir. 1989)	38
* <u>Nat'l. Assoc. of Home Builders v. Norton</u> , 309 F.3d 26 (2002)	42
<u>National Parks & Conservation Ass'n v. Kleppe</u> , 547 F.2d 673 (D.C. Cir. 1976)	39, 41
<u>National Parks & Conservation Ass'n v. Morton</u> , 498 F.2d 765 (D.C. Cir. 1974)	39
* <u>NLRB v. Sears, Roebuck & Co.</u> , 421 U.S. 132 (1975)	25, <i>passim</i>
<u>Oglesby v. U.S. Dept. of the Army</u> , 920 F.2d 57 (D.C. Cir. 1990)	11, 16, 17
<u>Oglesby v. U.S. Dept. of the Army</u> , 79 F.3d 1172 (D.C. Cir. 1996)	12
<u>Public Citizen Health Research Group v. Food and Drug Administration</u> , 704 F.2d 1280 (D.C. Cir. 1983)	39, 41
* <u>Russell v. CIA</u> , 1996 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 6108 (D.D.C. May 3, 1996)	16
<u>Steinberg v. United States Dep't of Justice</u> , 23 F.3d 548 (D.C. Cir. 1994)	17
* <u>Summers v. U.S. Department of Justice</u> , 140 F.3d 1077 (D.C. Cir. 1998)	11
* <u>Truitt v. Dep't of State</u> , 897 F.2d 540 (D.C. Cir. 1990)	11, 17, 19
* <u>Vaughn v. Rosen</u> , 484 F.2d 820 (D.C. Cir. 1973)	3, 12, 26
<u>Weisberg v. Dept. of Justice</u> , 627 F.2d 365 (D.C. Cir. 1980)	12
<u>Weisberg v. Dep't of Justice</u> , 705 F.2d 1344 (D.C. Cir. 1983)	11
<u>Weisberg v. United States Dep't of Justice</u> , 745 F.2d 1476 (D.C. Cir. 1984)	10, 16

Miscellaneous

Robert D. Auerbach, Deception and Abuse at the Fed: Henry B. Gonzalez Battles Alan Greenspan's Bank, Univ. of Tx. Press (2008) 21

Memorandum for the Heads of Executive Departments and Agencies, Attorney General Eric Holder (Mar. 19, 2009) 5

Memorandum for the Heads of Executive Departments and Agencies, President Barack Obama (Jan. 21, 2009), 74 *Fed. Reg.* 4383 (Jan. 26, 2009) 5
